Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Security Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No No No No No No N		07-08-2	2002	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Vasco Corp. Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware General Partnership Cherry Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Individual(s) Association Name: Lintel Security S.A. Address: Koningin Astriclian 164 1780 Wenmel Belgium Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Individual(s) Association Assignment Morgor Assignment Morgor Security Agreement Change of Name Other: General Partnership Corporation - Belgium Other: General Partnership General Partnership Corporation - Belgium Other: General Partnership Corporation - Belgium Other: General Partnership Corporation - Belgium General Partnership Corporation - Belgium General Partnership Gen	FORM PTO-1594 F	: 185151 (IRI) 20(IR IIRI) 10(I		Patent and Trademark Office
Vasco Corp. Individual(s) Association Name: Lintel Security S.A. Address: Koningin Astridian 164 1780 Wemmel Belgium Name: Lintel Security S.A. Address: Koningin Astridian 164 1780 Wemmel Belgium Name: Lintel Security S.A. Address: Koningin Astridian 164 1780 Wemmel Security Agreement Name: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Security Agreement Other: Security Agreement Other: Security Agreement Other: Security Agreement Security Agreement Other: Security Agreement Security Agreement Other: Security Agreement Security Ag	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1021446	666	original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Vasco Corp. Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware General Partnership Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	MADEMARY CHARLES NO	Name: Li Address: Ki 11 Bi Individu Associa Genera Limited Corpora Other: If assignee is no representative is	ntel Security S.A. poningin Astridlaan 164 780 Wemmel elgium pal(s) al(s) ation I Partnership Partnership ation - Belgium t domiciled in the United States, a domestic attached:
A. Trademark Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Server and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq. Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 S5/2002 6TUN11 00000109 2150138 C1481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur S. Garrett Arthur S. Garrett July 1, 2002 Name of person signing Signature Date		er(s)·	_	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq. Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 5/2002 GTON11 00000108 2150138 C1481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur S. Garrett Name of person signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. July 1, 2002 Signature Date		al numbers attached?	2,150,1	38
Name: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq. Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 D5/2002 6T0H1 00000108 2150138 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur S. Garrett Name of person signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8. Deposit Account No.:	Name and address of party to whom corres			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40
FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur S. Garrett Name of person signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE July 1, 2002 Date	GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W.		☐ Au ⊠ Au fee	thorized to be charged to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account only if is deficient
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur S. Garrett Name of person signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE July 1, 2002 Date			8. Deposit Acc	ount No.:06-0916
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur S. Garrett Name of person signing Signature Date	rus461 40.00 UP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Name of person signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		USULWA	Jaww	
I ATAL NUMBER OF BOARD INSTITUTE AND ASSESSED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Name of person signing			

367849_1

Attorney Docket: 2261.0093

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Lintel Security Ş.A. (by assignment from Vasco Corp.)

Reg. Number:

2,150,138 **y**

Issue Date:

April 14, 1998

Mark:

VASCO

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Arthur S. Garrett and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to Arthur S. Garrett at the address identified above.

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT& DUNNER LLP

1300 I Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 202.408.4000 Fax 202.408.4400 www.finnegan.com LINTEL SECURITY S.A.

By:_

Name: MARIO HOUTHOOFT

Title:

Precident a CEO

Date:

10/06/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0770

338494_1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Vasco Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1919 South Highland Avenue Suite 118-C, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

Lintel Security S.A., a Belgium corporation with its principal place of business at Koningin Astridlaan 164, 1780 Wemmel, Belgium ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

VASCO CORP

Name: MARIO HOUTHOOFT

Title: President a CEO

Date: 10/06/02

338489_1

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
VASCO	2,150,138	April 14, 1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/01/2002 REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0772